			RECEIPT NUMBER: 40-08192020-122 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON DEVERSE TYPE OF PRINTS FARLY	2020060438				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY CITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO	DATE 08/19/2020				
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
PROJECT TITLE 2020 CLIMATE ACTION PLAN (CAP) UPDATE AND CE	EQA GREENHOUSE G	AS (GHG) E	MISSIONS SIGNIFICANCE		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO	PROJECT APPLICANT EM tmcclish@slocity.org	AIL	PHONE NUMBER (805) 783-7840		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 919 PALM ST	CITY SAN LUIS OBISPO	STATE	ZIP CODE 93401		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash recaipt copy	Silrectly to CDFW S	3,343.25 \$ \$ 2,406.75 \$ 4.136.50 \$	\$2,406.75		
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ \$ \$	\$50.00		
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Check Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	\$2,456.75		
Community of the commun	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA dy Currens, Deputy Cou		corder		

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Tommy Gong San Luis Obispo - County Clerk-Recorder

40-08192020-122

08/19/2020 FISH Pages: 2 Fee: \$ 2456.75

By scurrens, Deputy

To:			From:
X	Office of Planning and Resear		Lead Agency: City of San Luis Obispo
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 919 Palm Street, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Teresa McClish, Special Projects Manager
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 805-783-7840
	County Clark		email: tracelish@slocity.org
	County Clerk County of: San Luis Obispo		Lead Agency (Name of Document Signee):
	Address: 1144 Monterey Street,	Suits San Luis Obispo, (City of San Luis Obispo
	1055	D-120	Address: 919 Palm Street, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401_
	3 9		Contact: Michael Codron. Director of CDD
			Phone: 805-781-7187
			Email: mcodron@slocity.org
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of I sources Code.	Determination in complia	nnce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	ite Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): SCH# 202006043 8
Pro	pject Title: 2020 Climate Action Plan	(CAP) Update and CEQA Greenho	ouse Gas (GHG) Emissions Significance Thresholds
Pro	pject Applicant: City of San Luis O	bispo 919 Palm 5	tr Sancuis obispo, CA9340
Αр	plicant Email: tmcdish@slocity.org	Appli	cant Phone: 805-783-7840
Pro	pject Location (include county): City of San Luis Obispo, San Luis	Obispo County
Qu or pro	ality Act (CEQA) Greenhouse G project's GHG emissions would b pjects with pre-2030 buildout or in	as (GHG) Emissions Significe result in a potentially significa nitial operation years.	y of San Luis Obispo California Environmental ance Thresholds for use in evaluating whether a plan int environmental impact under CEQA for plans or
Thi	s is to advise that the City Co	uncil of the City of San Luis Obispo (X) Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
	scribed project on 08/1 920 (date scribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above
2. 3. 1 4. <i>i</i> 5. <i>i</i>	X A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [☐ were A mitigation reporting or mon	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project of which were not] made a consistent of the spread of t	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the project. It pursuant to the project.
ne	is is to certify that the final Ell gative Declaration, is available legative Declaration available at 919 Pa	e to the General Public at	oonses and record of project approval, or the
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	11/11/2	Title: Succel Stone Mensey
Da	te: 08/19/20	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Tommy Gong San Luis Obispo County Clerk-Recorder

Main Office: (805) 781-5080 Atascadero: (805) 461-6041 www.slovote.com

Receipt: 20-32710

ProductName			Extended			
FISH	FISH AND \	MLDLIFE	\$2,456.75			
	FILING					
	#Pages		2			
D	acument#	40-081	92020-122			
Document Info: CITY OF SAN						
	Filing Type		ND			
Sub-Tot	tal		\$2,456.75			
Service	Fee n		\$1.49			
Total			\$2,458.24			
Tender	Credit Card	DTC)	\$2,458.24			
Transaction ID 9472323901,9472327401						
Service Fe	e \$1.49					
Credit Car	d# XXXX7698					
Auth Code	057895					
Credit Car Invoice #	d BPI494S15	0				

Signature

PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

8/19/20 3:06 PM scurrens San Luis Obispo